Trail will be an 

interstate pipeline regulated by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

("FERC"). The pipeline consists of a capacity lease on Transco from Transco's 

Station 85 near Butler, Alaban1a to Transco's Station 105 near Hillabee, 

Alabama and four hundred and sixty-five ( 465) miles of greenfield pipeline from 

Transco's Station 105 to the interconnection with the FPL Hybrid Alternative in 

Osceola County, Florida. The capacity lease is fully integrated into the Saba! 

Trail pipeline and will allow FPL to access the receipt points requested in the

[...]

to execute such waiver wi ll result in forfeiture of the Bid Bond. The 
Respondents with the Winning Proposals wi ll be required to maintain the 
Bid Bond until the Precedent Agreement is executed and the Initial 
Security has been provided. 

rn addition, a non-refundable check in the amount of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) payable to "Florida Power & Light Company" must be 
submitted to FPL 's RFP Contact Person on the Proposal Due Date and 
Time ("RFP Evaluation Fee'} If more than one Proposal for the same 
Pipeline Project A lternative is submitted by a Respondent, a separate, non­